Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name from "Faurecia Interior Systems" to Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc." previously recorded on Reel 023952 Frame 0294. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel R. Vander Sluis	04/12/2010
Anthony D'Alessandro	04/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Executive Hills Blvd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12639533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8031-3005-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectiveAssignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page1.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page2.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page3.tif source=Assignment Recordation#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026962 FRAME: 0254

H \$40.00 126;

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

residing at residing at to: RECIA INTERIOR SY [Full Legal Name of Ass	[Residence Address] [Residence Address] STEMS, INC.	MI 48096
residing at residing at to: RECIA INTERIOR SY [Full Legal Name of Ass	[Residence Address] [Residence Address] [Residence Address]	WI 40090
residing at to: RECIA INTERIOR SY	[Residence Address] [Residence Address] STEMS, INC.	
residing at to: RECIA INTERIOR SY	[Residence Address] [Residence Address] STEMS, INC.	
to: RECIA INTERIOR SY [Full Legal Name of Ass	STEMS, INC.	
RECIA INTERIOR SY [Full Legal Name of Ass	STEMS, INC.	
RECIA INTERIOR SY [Full Legal Name of Ass	STEMS, INC.	
[Full Legal Name of Ass	STEMS, INC.	
		, located at
e unit a 1001- Divid		
[Assignee's Address]	, Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
ntitled: SITION CARGO HOL [Patent Application Titl	DER FOR USE IN VEHIC	set forth in the application
ted States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
, filed Decem	nber 16, 2009,	
election, and we her	nd in any and all foreign correby assign, sell and set of all rights of priority in an assignee to insert the Serial	nd to said inventions and
tions for Letters Pater th said Assignee, its the rights herein assi	, assigns or other legal repart of any and all kinds and is successors, assigns or othe igned, sold and set over. A ent with the rights granted here.	or legal representatives may and we hereby represent and
_	David I	P. Vaulu Dhas R. Vander Sluis
	A. H	Musandro D'Alessandro
) -	l any rights inconsiste	l any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in the space below. Daniel E me, this 12 14

USPTO 2/21/2010 12:28:50 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: JAMES D. STEVENS COMPANY: P.O. BOX 4390

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 02/18/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501095623

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel R. Vander Sluis	12/15/2009
Anthony D'Alessandro	12/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interior Systems
Street Address:	2050 Aubum Road
City:	Aubum Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12639533

8031-3005-1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT REEL: 026962 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 09/23/2011